

Dear Friends of City Honors School,

Offering a world-class education while securing the resources for **every** student to succeed, regardless of their means, is at the forefront of what makes City Honors School one of the top public schools in the country.

We are asking for your support of our annual City Honors/Fosdick-Masten Park Foundation fundraising event. On **Wednesday, June 18, 2025**, members of the City Honors community – past and present - will gather for our annual "Party on the Wharf." The "Party on the Wharf" planning committee seeks donations for the ticket-drop raffle, silent auction and sponsorships to help support our event.

Event Details

Wednesday, June 18 6-10 p.m. Tewksbury Lodge & Wharf

About the City Honors/Masten-Park Foundation

From its inception in 1996, the CH/FMP Foundation has been committed to supporting a high-quality learning environment for all our students by providing exemplary enrichment to the overall academic experience. The Foundation invests over \$100,000 every academic year to support various activities and initiatives. A few examples of projects supported by the CH/FMP Foundation are:

- Athletic, artistic and academic student clubs.
- Pelion Outdoor Classroom at CHS.
- Culturally and Linguistically Responsive Initiatives (CLRI).
- Environmental enhancements to formal and informal learning landscapes.
- Capital improvements such as auditorium and gymnasium renovations.
- International Baccalaureate Program.

We hope you will consider supporting City Honors School by donating an item to our auction, investing in a sponsorship and/or joining us at this year's event. Together, we can continue to provide an outstanding educational experience for all City Honors students.

To arrange pick up of an auction item, please contact:

Dawn Reed - 716.440.0916 - ubbuffalodr@gmail.com

You can also mail items to:

City Honors School – Party on the Wharf Auction 186 East North Street Buffalo, NY 14204 CH/FMP tax exempt # is 215370 and our tax id is 16-1510686

You can purchase tickets and sponsorships online at charityauctionstoday.com/bid/chsparty.

We hope to see you on June 18.

Kindest regards,

The Party on the Wharf Planning Committee